
16u Ocean State Junior Waves 
Nick Gwaltney- Prout High School, RI 
2019 SS/2B 
Rgwaltney@charlestownpolice.org 
 
Phil Ruhle- South Kingstown High School, RI 
2019 RHP/2b/3b 
Pruhle@cox.net 
 
Bo Brutti-South Kingstown HS, RI 
2018 RHP/CF/SS 
Bob.brutti@gmail.com 
 
Chris Sherman- North Kingstown HS, RI 
2019 RHP/OF/INF 
Brnsherman@gmail.com 
 
Zack Snow- Chariho HS, RI 
2019 1b/P/OF 
Dsnow1455@gmail.com 
 
Nick Hines- Bishop Hendricken HS, RI 
2020 RHP/OF/INF 
Stevehines@cox.net 
 
Mike Halloran- North Kingstown HS, RI 
2019 C/1b/3b 
Mhallo@cox.net 
 
Kyle Mccutchen- Prout HS, RI 
2019 RHP/OF 
Mccutchendonald@aol.com 
 
Jeremiah Mullane- Pilgrim HS, RI 
2019 C/IF 
Riftmike@aol.com 
 
Thomas Mullane- Pilgrim HS, RI 
2020 RHP/C/IF 
Riftmike@aol.com 
 
LJ Felicio- Cranston West HS, RI 
2019 3b/P/OF 

Luis.felicio34@cpsed.net 
Nepatriots7777@cox.net 
 
Nick Santurri- Cranston West HS, RI 
2019 1b/OF 
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